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Frequently Ask Questions
1) What do these packs go into?  

Answer: A rubber housing

2) Would it be possible to get a sample here?  

Answer: No, not available

3) Are there further schematics available?

Answer: No, not available 

4) What do these packs go into?  

Answer: Not Available

5) In the diagram the batteries are enclosed in a case, do you provide the case?

Answer: The batteries are to be shrink wrapped.

6)  If not is there a case that can be purchased or do we have to manufacture the case? If we have to manufacture the case, what are the dimensions, what should it be made of? 

Answer: Just shrink wrap the batteries

7) What kind of padding around the batteries is required? 

Answer: None- just shrink wrap them

8)  Could we shrink wrap the batteries together?  

Answer: yes

9) We can not tell from the diagram which of the wires going on to the molex plug is positive or negative. The easiest way to answer these questions would be if you a had an assembled battery sample that you could send us.

            

Answer: That does not matter because both the contacts on the Molex connector are sockets (the mate has the pins).

10) Is the requirement for 350 of the battery packs INCLUDING the connector? 

Answer: Yes, each pack will include the Molex #0436450200 on the end of 12” of 18g wire

11) Will each of the 350 battery packs include 4 SAFT LSH14 as illustrated? 

Answer: Yes, they must also have the diode as in the diagram
12) How long do you want the tabs from center of battery? 

Answer: The tabs come off each end of the battery and are about 2” (+/-) long
13)  Would 90 days be acceptable for delivery? 
           Answer: Yes

14) Would you accept open market items on these batteries?

Answer: Yes, your quote has to indicate open market item.
15) In the attachments is a picture of the molex plug that you specified. We need to know which of the holes the positive and negative wires go into.

   

Answer:  The Plus goes into the notched side (not the square side)

16) What is the specified out put of the unit ie: Volts and Amp/hour? This will tell us how the cells are to be assembled.

Answer:  7.2vdc at 11.60ah

17) In the questions and answer document, number 11 stated that their was a diode. What is the value and where would it be hooked up?

          

Answer: The diode is 1N5817 and it goes on the positive as shown in the drawings.

